



Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.waukesha-wi.gov

Committee: Board of Public Works	Date: 4/20/2017
Common Council Item Number: ID 17-0618	Date : 5/2/2017
Submitted By: Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works	City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator KL
Finance Department Review: Rich Abbott, Finance Director RA	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney BR

Subject:

Review and approve the Two-Party Agreement between Waukesha County and the City of Waukesha for construction of Non-Participating Items on the West Waukesha Bypass Project ID 2788-00-72.

Details:

Through the Wisconsin Department of Transportation, Waukesha County is constructing the Section of the West Waukesha Bypass between Northview Road and Summit Avenue (USH 18) in 2017. It is beneficial to construct City- owned infrastructure within the project boundaries under the same Contract as Waukesha County's WWB project. The City-owned infrastructure in this section of the WWB includes street lighting infrastructure and sanitary sewer repairs.

Options & Alternatives:

The City could bid a separate contract for the construction of City infrastructure within the limits of Waukesha County's WWB project, but construction coordination would be extremely difficult and the construction cost would be higher.

Financial Remarks:

Estimated Total Expense: \$74,282.36 Acc#2004.68290 - \$66,779.16 Acc#7399.68290.71480 - \$7,503.20

Executive Recommendation:

Approve the Two-Party Agreement between Waukesha County and the City of Waukesha for construction of non-participating items on the West Waukesha Bypass Project ID 2788-00-72.

